Mail 5	iton:									
Assign Direct an	ment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office								
	ndria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 149627								
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1. A	. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:								
	 Makoto BAINO Soichiro BANDO Hidekazu MATSUBA 	1. KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME,								
В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN								
3. A	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. KABUSHIKI KAISHA KCM 2680, OKA, INAMI-CHO, KAKO-GUN, HYOGO 675-1113								
<u>.</u>	Other	JAPAN								
F	B. Execution Date: All - August 8, 2011	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
4. A	Patent Application No. <u>13/115,656</u>	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	. Title of Application: CONSTRUCTION MACHIN	IE AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF								
5. N	fame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Address: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
	·									
- T	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate riginal document. The statement and signature. The statement and stat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 8, 2011								

PATENT REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENŢ (Two Assignees)

	Losert		(I)	Makoto BAIN		•	(4)			
(8-1)	Name(s)		(2)	Scichiro BANI	~~~~~		(5)	-		
	of Inventor(s)		(3) ₋	Hidekazu MA		A n of one dollar (\$1.00	(6) Nand oth	er good and valu	able considerati	on raid to
mu)	*		each o	of the undersigned, eac						
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignce	(9A)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan							
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignce	(9B)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KCM 2680, Oka, Inami-cho, Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1113 Japan							
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)								
	Ť		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, an in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	lusert		(11)	CONSTRUC	TION	MACHINE AI	ND C	ONTROL M	ETHOD	
	Identification, such as Title, Case			THEREOF						
	Number or Foreign		Attorn					,, \	,	
	Application Number			ish the undersigned ha	19627		ion for n	tenr is the Thir	nd States of Ame	rira na
				ite herewith or	a (mate)		101 p		A DAMES OF MITTE	IIIA UII
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of		(12)	A	a 7	011				
	Application		COTS	August	0, 2	UII				
(13)	A 14		(13)	U.S. Application Sen	iaĭ	13/115,656				
` '	Alternative Identification for		Number			13/11/2,030				
	filed applications		filed	May 25, 2011						
application application provision a grant of Patents of entire integration	s the Assignees may deen 2) Each undersigned a in obtaining evidence and 3) Each undersigned a s of the International Cor 4) Each undersigned a f a valid United States put 5) Each undersigned a f the United States put 6) Each undersigned a f the United States result frest, and coverents that it is in conflict herewith, an 6) Each undersigned a conflict herewith a	grees to e sion them I going fo grees to e grees to p grees to p grees to p grees to p grees to grees and agrees areby gran	xecute al cof, or em rward wi xecute al for Protect erform al Assigne and requi said appli Il right to that thi	y patent or reissue up; ith such interference. I papers and document; on of Industrial Propil affirmative acts white items to Commissional ication or any division convey the entire inters a useignment is binding of Ottor & Brangt	olication ts and posity or s th many the or of the al, continent here ing on h note, pr.	based thereon, and to efform any set which similar agreements, so necessary to obtain t.U.S. Patent and Tra- nuing or reissue appli- tin assigned, and that inst and his heirs, su C the power to insert.	coopers may be r maintai ademark cations to he has no cessors on this as	te with the Assi, tecessary in com- at or confirm by Office to laste of the said Assignate executed, and it, assigns and its significant any fi	gaces in every wanter in clair reissue or rectant any and all Lette rees, as Assignee will not execute, gal representation ther identification.	ay mination as s s s of the s s of the s s or t t s or t s
	In witness whereof, exc								VA MANU RUWARIARIN	in.
Date	August 8, 201			Inventor Sign		Melesto	Bal	معتريو		(SEAL)
Date _	August 8, 20		·	Enventor Sign		Soichiro	R	ANDO.	***************************************	(SEAL)
Date _	August F.	20	211	- Inventor Sign			asno	Maten	Fa	(SEAL)
Date _	,			Yuventor Sign	ature	•	0		·	(SEAL)
Date _					ature					(SEAL)
Date _				Inventor Sign						(SEAL)
hen it she	This assignment should p ould be signed before at le	noferably ast two u	be signe	 d before: (a) a Netacy						
)ate	August 8,2		· -resultance		Tinese	Kanji Nograt	hi			
Date	August 8, 2			13	Otness	Kenji Nograt Masashi	Salcat	•		
F - 10 S. TH					THESA	1 MANOREL C	ا ما مديوان م ^ي			***************************************

PATENT REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0551